



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/18/25**  
**CIP 23-02 Herndon Avenue Street Improvements**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Jacob Redelfs

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Herndon Avenue from Fowler Avenue to Armstrong Avenue

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

This project involves ±0.5 miles of street improvements on Herndon Avenue from Fowler Avenue to Armstrong Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing AC pavement, replacement of concrete curb returns, concrete sidewalk, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and reinstallation of traffic loop detectors

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		Walsh Montgomery Construction, Inc.		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items for Herndon Avenue Street Improvements</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 144,800.00	\$ 144,800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 634,000.00	\$ 634,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,911.00	\$ 5,911.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
4.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	21,445	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 85,780.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 135,103.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 128,670.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 107,225.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	9,847	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,083,170.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,014,241.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,132,405.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 886,230.00
7.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	8,446	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,338.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,561.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,784.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,230.00
8.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,255	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,375.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 63,472.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,060.00
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	275	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00
10.	Concrete Median Island Curb	25	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00
11.	Concrete Median Island Cap	46	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00
12.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
13.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14.	Adjusting Domestic Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	22	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 21,054.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15.	Detectable Warning Device	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00
16.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 31,450.00
17.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00
18.	Traffic Loop Detector	35	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 33,250.00
19.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,142.00	\$ 20,284.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20.	Re-build Horizontal Control Monument	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,142.00	\$ 20,284.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,782.00	\$ 23,782.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>Total Base Amount</b>				<b>\$ 1,498,943.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,670,078.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,868,067.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,924,640.00</b>	

**REMARKS:**

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 7th, 2025.



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 3/18/25**  
**CIP 23-02 Herndon Avenue Street Improvements**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Jacob Redelfs

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Herndon Avenue from Fowler Avenue to Armstrong Avenue

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

This project involves ±0.5 miles of street improvements on Herndon Avenue from Fowler Avenue to Armstrong Avenue. Project improvements include removing and replacing existing AC pavement, replacement of concrete curb returns, concrete sidewalk, adjustments of utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finished grade, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and reinstallation of traffic loop detectors

				Asphalt Design by Juan Gomez		Avison Construction, Inc.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items for Herndon Avenue Street Improvements</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,182.60	\$ 42,182.60	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 181,522.00	\$ 181,522.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00				
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
4.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete	21,445	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 235,895.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 214,450.00				
6.	Asphalt Concrete, Type "A"	9,847	TON	\$ 121.43	\$ 1,195,721.21	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,132,405.00				
7.	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	8,446	SY	\$ 5.82	\$ 49,155.72	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,676.00				
8.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	3,255	SF	\$ 21.20	\$ 69,006.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 97,650.00				
9.	Concrete Sidewalk	275	SF	\$ 10.60	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00				
10.	Concrete Median Island Curb	25	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00				
11.	Concrete Median Island Cap	46	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00				
12.	Adjusting Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	11	EA	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00				
13.	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	5	EA	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
14.	Adjusting Domestic Water Valve Box to Finish Grade	22	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00				
15.	Detectable Warning Device	2	EA	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
16.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
17.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00				
18.	Traffic Loop Detector	35	EA	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00				
19.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
20.	Re-build Horizontal Control Monument	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
21.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
<b>Total Base Amount</b>				<b>\$ 2,003,663.53</b>		<b>\$ 2,041,231.00</b>					

**REMARKS:**

*This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on April 7th, 2025.*